Code Value  Code Meaning

002 EA INITIATED

003 EIS INITIATED

004 NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED
005 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED
006 CX INITIATED

007 CX DETERMINED

008 EA APPROVED

009 EIS APPROVED

010 MINERAL EXAM/RPT RQSTD
011 APLN/OFFER SEGR FOR SUS
012 FORMAL APLN SUBMITTED
013 MINERAL EXAM/RPT APPV
014 APLN NOT RECEIVED

015 MOD APLN FILED

016 MOD APLN DENIED

017 TRESPASS NOTICE SENT
018 TRESPASS RESOLVED

019 TRESPASS PYMT RQST

020 CL (PROPOSED) ISSUED

021 TRESPASS PYMT REC

022 RECL COST DET

023 TRESPASSED QTY DET - CY
024 TRESPASSED QTY DET - TN
025 DNA INITIATED

026 DNA CONCLUDED

027 INITIATED BY SECRETARY
028 ROYALTY RATE - 1.75%-3.5%
029 PROD FEE SCHEDULE

030 PROD INCENTIVE FILED

031 PROD INCENTIVE APPROVED
032 PROD INCENTIVE DENIED
033 PROD INCENTIVE EXPIRES
034 LEASE REQUIRED TO JOIN UNIT
035 NOMINATION FEE RECEIVED
037 POST AUTH APLN WITHDRAWN
038 POST AUTH APLN WDN IN PT
039 POST AUTH APLN DENIED
040 COMPL EXAM/RPT RQST/INIT
041 COMPL EXAM/RPT COMPLETED
042 CASE SENT TO

043 SUSPENSION ORDER

044 CESSATION ORDER

045 PROJECT NAME



046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
058
059
062
064
065
066
067
068
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
084
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
102
103
104
106
110
111

RESOURCE CONFLICT
FORECASTED DATE

STATE APLN FILED

BLM POINT OF CONTACT
DEFERRED BONUS LSE TERMS
DEFERRED BONUS PYMT DUE
RENEWABLE ENERGY
PROJECT MILES

FEDERAL MILES

CORRIDOR MILES

NOTICE SENT-NONPROD STAT
MMS REFUND

CMPNS RLTY ASSMT

SURVEY APPROVED

COST RECOV (MON) RECD
BANKRUPTCY FILED

CMPNS RLTY ASSMT TERM
CONTAMINANT SRVY APPV
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RESERVED FOR BLM-SO USE
RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS
FLTFA ELIGIBLE

OPLMA ELIGIBLE

FUNDED BY OPLMA

FUNDED BY SNPLMA

FUNDED BY FLTFA

FUNDED BY LWCF
RELOCATION PAYMENT MADE
NEXT BILLING DATE

CASH EQUALIZATION WAIVED
NOTICE SENT-PROD STATUS
ADDTL INFO RECD

ADDTL INFO RQSTD

MONIES REQUESTED

APLN COMPLETE

RENTAL RECEIVED



112 BRASS PAYMENT DELETED

113 ALLOTMENT CERT ISSUED
114 AMEND/CORR APLN RECD
115 AMEND/CORR APLN RQSTD
116 AMENDMENT APPV

119 APPEAL DISMISSED

120 APPEAL FILED

121 COMP REPORT REQUESTED
122 EXT OF TIME RQSTD

123 COMP REPORT RECEIVED
124 APLN RECD

125 APLN REJ/DENIED

126 APLN REJ/DEN IN PART

127 ACTION SUSPENDED

128 PRESALE OFFER

129 DAY AFTER SALE OFFER
130 APLN WITHDRAWN

131 APLN WITHDRAWN IN PART
132 APPRAISAL/REAPPR APPV
133 APPR-REAPPR RQSTD

134 APPROVAL GIVEN

135 POSTSALE TWO-YEAR OFFER
136 STAY REQUESTED

137 STAY GRANTED

138 STAY DENIED

139 ASGN APPROVED

140 ASGN FILED

141 DEFERRED PAYMENT RECD
142 ADDTL RENTAL IN LIEU DEE
143 BONUS BID PAYMENT RECD
144 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF PROD
148 LITIGATION FILED

149 CASE RECEIVED FROM

153 POST AUTH APLN RECD

155 AUTH OFFER REFUSED

156 SIM REPORT RQSTD

157 SIM REPORT RECEIVED

161 CONTEST SENT HRNG&APLS
163 CASE SENT TO NARA

164 FRC RETRIEVAL NUMBERS
167 ADM NEGOTIATION

172 CHANGE OF USE APPROVED
174 CL TERMINATED IN PART

175 CL TERMINATED



176
178
179
180
182
183
186
188
1901
195
196
197
199
200
202
203
206
207
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

CL (INITIAL) ISSUED

CONTEST COMPLT ANSWERED
CONTEST COMPLT DISMISSED
CONTEST FILED OR ISSUED
APLNT NTF PROC TIME
ANTICIPATED DEC DATE
DEBT DCLRD UNCOLLECTIBLE
DEC VACATED/RESCINDED
SALE HELD

BIDS REQUESTED

BID ACCEPTED

ENTRY ALLOWED

CANCELED

CANCELED IN PART

COMP PENDING

EXT OF TIME GRANTED

COMP LISTED

COMP LISTED IN PART

CASE CREATED BY SEGR
CONFIRMATORY DOC ISSUED
CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN
FINAL CERT ISSUED

FINAL PROOF FILED

FINAL PROOF REJECTED
FINAL PROOF REQUIRED
SIGNIFICANT EXPEND MET
GROSS RECEIPTS RPT RECD
GROSS RCPT RPT RQSTD
DILIGENT EXPLORATION MET
DRAINAGE IDENTIFIED
HEARING HELD

HEARING ORDERED

EXT RQST RECD (GEO LSE)
EASEMENT ACQUIRED

ELIM BY CONTRACTION

DIL EXPL SUBMISSION LATE
EXT OF TIME DENIED
EXCHANGE AGREEMENT APPV
CONSENT OR CONCUR DENIED
DIL EXPL EXPEND NOT APPV
LEASE COMMITTED TO UNIT
LEASE IN UNIT/UNCOMMIT'D
EXPIRED

EXTENDED



236 ESCALATED RENTAL STATUS

237 LEASE ISSUED

238 LEASE MODIFIED-AMENDED
239 NULL AND VOID DECISION
240 NULL AND VOID IN PT DEC
241 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT
242 LEASE RENEWED

243 LEASE SUBJECT TO DC

244 TERMINATED

245 LEASE COMMITTED TO GSA
246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA
247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE
248 DC TERMINATED

249 GSA TERMINATED

252 FINAL SHOWING REQUESTED
253 ELIM BY CONTRAC(PARTIAL)
254 QUALIFICATION APPV/ACPT
255 GAS STORAGE AGRMT FEES
256 ACQUIRED MINERAL ACREAGE
257 PD MINERAL ACREAGE

258 SPLIT ESTATE ACREAGE
260 LANDS LOCATED IN WSA
261 LANDS LOCATED IN DWA
262 LANDS IN USFS WSA

263 LANDS LOCATED IN ACEC
264 LEGISLATION ENACTED

265 SUBJ TO PL 359

266 SUBJ TO O&C/CBWR

267 BID RECEIVED

268 BID NOT RECEIVED

269 ASGN DENIED

270 LEASE PRODUCING

271 PATENT ISSUED

272 PATENT CANCELLED

276 PMT-LIC ISSUED

278 PMT-LIC MODIFIED

279 PMT-LIC RENEWED

282 REINSTATEMENT APPROVED
283 REINSTATEMENT DENIED
284 REINSTATEMENT FILED

285 PREF RIGHT EXERCISED
286 PREF RIGHT GIVEN

287 PROOF CONST/USE ACPT

288 PROOF CONST/USE FILED



289
290
201
292
295
296
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
307
308
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338

PROOF CONST/USE REJ
PROOF CONST/USE DUE
PROOF OF PUB RECEIVED
REINSTATEMENT WITHDRAWN
EXTENSION FILED

NORA AMENDED/MODIFIED
PROTEST DISMISSED
PROTEST FILED

BOND REQUIRED

NORA VACATED

PURCHASE PRICE RECEIVED
NOTICE TO PROCEED ISSUED
AUTH AMENDED/MODIFIED
AGRMT TO INITIATE EX

ROW GRANTED-ISSUED
ROW RENEWED

RELQ ACCEPTED

RELQ FILED

RELQ (PARTIAL) FILED

RELQ UNACPT/DENIED
RENEWAL APLN FILED
RENTAL RATE DET/ADJ
SUBJECT TO DILIGENCE
DILIGENCE DUE DATE
DILIGENCE MET

DILIGENCE NOT MET
CONTINUED OPERATION
LEASE READJUSTED

SUPPL AGRMT ISSUED
INSPECTION DUE
INSPECTION COMPLETED
PARCEL DELETED

SURVEY REQUESTED

R2P2 PLAN DUE

R2P2 RECEIVED

R2P2 APPROVED

R2P2 NOT RECEIVED

TRF OF TITLE APPV
AMEND/CORR NTC/PLAN RQST
AGRMT APPROVED

UNIT (GEO) REVIEW CMPLTD
UNIT AGRMT TERMINATED
R2P2 DENIED

R2P2 MODIFICATION REC



339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
365
366
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
385

R2P2 MODIFICATION APPV
MINE PLAN RECEIVED

MINE PLAN APPROVED

MINE PLAN MOD RECEIVED
MINE PLAN MOD APPROVED
EXPLORATION AUTH DATE
EASEMENT ISSUED
RESELECTION PENDING
FILING FEE RECEIVED
EXPANSION AGRMT APPV
CASE RECALLED
SIMULTANEOUS PENDING
SUBLEASE APLN FILED
SUBLEASE APPROVED
EXPLORATION PLAN REC
EXPLORATION PLAN APPV
EXPLORATION PLAN REJ
EXPLORATION PLAN MOD REC
ORDER MODIFIED

EXPL PLAN MOD APPV

FINAL CERT CANCELED
ADVANCE ROYALTY AUTH
DEC AFFIRMED

MINED OUT

MINE PLAN MOD REJ/WDN
DEC REMANDED

DEC REVRSD & REMANDED
STIPS EXCESSIVE
SUBLEASE APLN WITHDRAWN
SUBLEASE EFFECTIVE
SUBLEASE APLN DENIED
SEGREGATION TERMINATED
HELD FOR REJECTION
SUBLEASE APLN RET UNAPPV
PROTEST SUSPENDED
BOND FILED

BOND TERMINATION RQSTD
BOND PERIOD TERMINATED
REFUND AUTHORIZED
SUBLEASE TERMINATED
TITLE REVT/RECNV TO US
SURFACE OWNER QUALIFIED
BOND RETURNED

ADVERSE CLAIM FILED



387
388
389
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
433

CASE ESTABLISHED

CASE REOPENED

HEARING REQUESTED
ESCROW DEPOSIT

MONIES RECEIVED

DEC ISSUED

FINAL JUDGEMENT
LOCATION NOTICE RECD
TRF OF INTEREST FILED
VIOLATION IDENTIFIED
VIOLATION RESOLVED

BOND NO LONGER REQUIRED
US RIGHTS ACQ/RES
TRESPASS UNRESOLVED
LOCATION DATE

TITLE RECORDATION
NOTICE OF INTENT/DISTURB
SUS OPS/PROD RECERT DUE
SUS OPS/PROD RECERT REC
SUS OPS/PROD CONTINUES
SUS OPS/PROD RECERT DEN
BOND UNACCEPTABLE

PV COMPLETED

UNITS OF MEASUREMENT
PRODUCTION

PROD VERIFICATION ACPT
PV NOT ACCEPTED

RLTY RATE CERT DUE

RLTY RATE CERT DENIED
DEV CONTRACT APPV

DEV CONTRACT APPV DENIED
PREF RGT LEASE APLN REC
PLAN OPER/EXPL/DEV FILED
PLAN OPER/EXPL/DEV APPV
PLAN OPER/EXPL/DEV REJ
PLAN OPER/EXPL/DEV WDN
VALUABLE DISCOVERY DET
CHIEFLY VALUABLE DET
PHOS UNCL/UNDEYV DET
NOTIFICATION GIVEN

APLN ACKNOWLEDGED

SUS OPS/PROD APLN WDN
RLTY REDUCTION APLN WDN
PLAN OF OPER SUSPENDED



434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
449
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
460
463
465
466
467
468
474
475
476
477
478
480
481
482
483
486
487
491
496
497
500
501
502
503
504
505
506

PLAN OF OPER REVOKED
PLAN REV BY SURF OWNER
SURF OWNER COMMENTS RECD
OCCUPANCY FORM FILED
OCCUPANCY CONCUR
OCCUPANCY NON-CONCUR
OCCUPANCY PROPOSED
RECONSIDERATION RQSTD
INITIAL SHOWING FILED
DEFAULT DETERMINED
DEFAULT CORRECTION REQD
DEFAULT CORRECTED

LT TRUST RQRD

LT TRUST ACCEPTED

LT TRUST INCR REQRD

LT TRUST DEC AUTH

LT TRUST TERMINATED
BOND AMOUNT OBLIGATED
BOND TERMINATION DENIED
BOND REVIEWED
ADM-JURIS TRF OUT
AGENCY TO NOTIFY GSA
ADM-JURIS TRF IN

NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE
OPERATIONS ABANDONED
NOTICE PLAN ACTIVITY
BOND ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED
BOND ADJUSTMENT RECD
EVID OF ASSMT FILED
NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
CLAIM RENTAL FEE

SMALL MINER CERT FILED
PMT BY SURETY/PRINCIPAL
REMAND REQUESTED
LITIGATION COMPLETED
FUND CODE

TOTAL ACREAGE
GEOGRAPHIC NAME
REFERENCE NUMBER
LENGTH IN FEET

LENGTH IN MILES

WIDTH IN FEET (TOTAL)
DIAMETER OF PIPE (INCHES)
POWERLINE VOLTAGE (KV)



507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551

CONTD/PMTD - CU YDS
CONTD/PMTD - TONS
CONTD/PMTD - TOTAL VALUE
KMA CLASSIFIED

KMA DECLASSIFIED

KMA EXPANDED

ACRES ACCESSIBLE
STOPPED ACCEPTING WASTE
REFERENCE NUMBER (AFS)
FORMATION

AGRMT WITHIN UA/CA
AGRMT/PA SUSPENDED
AGRMT/EXPANSION DESIG
RLTY RATE - 10%-5%-5%
CA TERMINATED

ACRES - COUNTY
ACRES-INDIAN
ACRES-NONFEDERAL
ACRES-FED INT 100%
ACRES-FED INT UNDER 100%
ACRES DISTURBED

ACRES RECLAIMED

RLTY RATE - 12 1/2%

RLTY RATE - 16 2/3%

RLTY RATE 12.5-25% SCH B
RLTY STEP 12.5-32%

RLTY RATE-SLIDING-SCH D
RLTY RATE - 5%

RLTY RATE - OTHER
PRODUCED CUBIC YARDS
PRODUCED TONS
PRODUCED VALUE

RECL PYMT REC
RECLAMATION NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTAL USE/PURPOSE
SEGREGATION (MINERAL)
SEGREGATION (SURFACE)
SUBACTIVITY CODE

RLTY RATE - 8%

RLTY RATE - 10%
FREQUENCY OF SIGNAL
RLTY RATE 12.5-25% SCH C
DETERMINED SUITABLE
DETERMINED UNSUITABLE



552 LAND SEGREGATED

553 CASE CREATED BY ASGN

557 TRF OPER RGTS WITHDRAWN
558 TRF OPER RGTS RET UNAPPV
566 ASGN WITHDRAWN

567 ASGN RETURNED UNAPPROVED
570 CASE SEGREGATED BY ASGN
571 CASE CREATED FOR SUS

575 APD FILED

576 APD APPROVED

577 APD WDN/TERM/CANC

578 APD REJECTED

580 PROPOSAL RECEIVED

581 RECAP/ALLOCATION UPDATE
582 RENEGOTIATION APPROVED
583 TRF OF ORR APPROVED

584 TRF OF ORR DENIED

590 DESIG OF AGENT

591 DESIG OF SUBOPERATOR

595 WELL DETERMINED PAYING
596 WELL DETERMINED NON-PAY
600 RECORDS NOTED

607 PUBLIC NOTICE POSTED

610 PUBLISHED

618 RLTY RED-HEAVY OIL

619 READJUSTMENT EFFECTIVE
620 QCD-DISCLAIMER ISSUED

621 RLTY RED-STRIPPER WELL
622 READJUSTMENT NOTICE

623 READJUSTMENT DUE

624 RLTY REDUCTION FILED

625 RLTY REDUCTION APPV

626 RLTY REDUCTION DENIED

627 RLTY RATE CERT FILED

628 RLTY RATE CONTINUES

629 READJUSTMENT REV CMPLTD
630 RLTY REDUCTION LIFTED

631 ABND AND VOID DECISION
632 READJUSTMENT WAIVED

633 DEFERMENT REQUEST FILED
634 DEFERMENT GRANTED

635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED
643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION

644 AGRMT PRODUCIBLE



645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
687
688
690
691
700
705
712
713

AGRMT - PROD CEASED
MEMO OF LAST PROD-ACTUAL
MEMO OF LAST PROD-ALLOC
EXT BY PROD ON ASSOC LSE
LEASE PAYING MIN RLTY
HELD BY PROD - ACTUAL
HELD BY PROD - ALLOCATED
WELL DETERM'D PRODUCIBLE
HELD BY LOC IN PROD UNIT
AGRMT PRODUCING

LMU APLN FILED

LMU APLN APPROVED

EXT BY PROD (YATES DEC)
MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL
LOCATED IN PROD UNIT
MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ALLOC
LMU APLN DENIED

LMU MOD APLN FILED

LMU MOD APLN APPROVED
PA EFFECTIVE

PA APPROVED
SIMULTANEOUS LISTED
SIMULTANEOUS LIST IN PT
PA REVISION/CONSOL APPV
LAND STATUS CHECKED

PA TERMINATED

PA REVISION/CONSOL REJ
SUCCESSOR OPERATOR
SUS OPS/PROD APLN FILED
SUS OPS/PROD APLN DENIED
SALE SCHEDULED

SUS OPS & PROD/NO PMT
SUS OPS OR PROD/PMT REQD
SUSP LIFTED

LMU MOD APLN DENIED
AGREEMENT FILED

AGRMT JOINDER APPROVED
AGRMT JOINDER EFFECTIVE
AGRMT VALIDATED

AGRMT INVALIDATED

LEASE SEGREGATED

ORDER ISSUED

ANNUAL PROOF FILED
ANNUAL PROOF ACCEPTED



714
716
748
763
784
786
791
792
800
801
803
804
806
812
817
830
832
833
834
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
855
859
861
862
863
865
866
868
871
872

FINAL PROOF TAKING SET
FINAL PROOF TAKEN
PROTEST WITHDRAWN
EXPIRES

RELQ ACCEPTED IN PART
RELINQUISHMENT WITHDRAWN
TERMINAT'N NOTICE ISSUED
TERMINATION VACATED

WDL REV FLPMA 204F COMP
WDL REV FLPMA 204L COMP
WDL MODIFIED

WDL REVOKED

WDL REV DM 603 COMP

WDL REVOKED IN PART
MERGER RECOGNIZED
WITHDRAWN

PPLN CONSTR COMPLETED
WDL PET/APLN APPROVED
WDL PET/APLN DENIED

COST RECOV (PROC) WAIVED
CAT 1 COST RECOVERY-PROC
CAT 2 COST RECOVERY-PROC
CAT 3 COST RECOVERY-PROC
CAT 4 COST RECOVERY-PROC
CAT 5 COST RECOVERY-PROC
CAT 6 COST RECOVERY-PROC
EXEMPT FROM COST RECOV
COST RECOV (PROC) RED
COST RECOV (MON) WAIVED
COST RECOV (MON) REDUCED
RENTAL REDUCED

RENTAL WAIVED

RENTAL EXEMPT
COMPL/REVIEW DUE DATE
CLEAR LIST APPROVED
PAYMENT MADE

NORA ISSUED

NOTICE OF EX PROPOSAL
NOTICE OF DECISION (NOD)
TITLE ACCEPTED BY US

DEED SIGNED

EFFECTIVE DATE

ORDER REVOKED/VACATED
LANDS RESTORED



873
874
875
876
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
887
888
890
891
892
893
896
897
898
899
908
909
910
911
913
915
927
929
930
932
933
940
943
944
949
950
951
957
963
965
966
967

OPEN TO ENTRY

RESOURCE CLEARANCES
OPER UTILIZING LEACHATE
ESTB RECORD OF NONCOMPL
CAT 1 COST RECOVERY-MON
CAT 2 COST RECOVERY-MON
CAT 3 COST RECOVERY-MON
CAT 4 COST RECOVERY-MON
CAT 5 COST RECOVERY-MON
CAT 6 COST RECOVERY-MON
TRF OF FUTURE INTERESTS
CASE DESTROYED

AGRMT SIGNED

DRAWING HELD

RELQ (PARTIAL) ACCEPTED
BEGINNING DATE

AGRMT CONTRACTION APPV
COMPLETION DATE
CONFLICT IDENTIFIED
CONFLICT RESOLVED

ASGN EFFECTIVE

TRF OF ORR FILED

AGRMT JOINDER WAIVED
BOND ACCEPTED

REPORT REQUESTED
REPORT RECEIVED
CONFORMED TO SRVY/RESRVY
OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED
REQUEST TO SERIALIZE
NEW PRIORITY ESTABLISHED
APPEAL WITHDRAWN

TRF OPER RGTS FILED

TRF OPER RGTS APPROVED
NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED
AVAIL OVER THE COUNTER
BID REJECTED

PROTEST UPHELD
COMPLIANCE APPROVED
EXT OF TIME TERMINATED
TRF OPER RGTS DENIED
CASE MICROFILMED

FINAL SHOWING RECEIVED
COMPUTER ONLY CASE FILE
CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION



968
969
970
971
972
974
992
993
994
995

CASE ACTION COMPLETED
LATE PAYMENT RECEIVED
CASE CLOSED

COST RECOV (PROC) RECD
CASES CONSOLIDATED
AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF
RIDER FILED

RIDER ACCEPTED

RIDER UNACCEPTABLE
RIDER RETURNED



